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AFFIRMING

1 Simply to be

10 God calls you good

12 Give me a name

30 We're the light of all the world
31  Queerly beloved

32 Asweare

105 May you be held

138 Let’s go together

146 The Holy One has chosen you

AGING

5  God evermoving

11 The river is a healer

33 God in whose memory no one is
lost

34  When aging takes its toll

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

93  When we must bear persistent pain

136 Je connais les projets

ANNIVERSARIES (Church)
113 So long ago
148 We have been called

ASSURANCE (See also Service Music:

Assurance)

11 The river is a healer

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

87 We have been forgotten

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

98 When pain or sorrow

99 Iam sending you light

102 Nothing to Fear

105 May you be held

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

119 En la lucha hay vida

146 The Holy One has chosen you

150 Here in this place

151 Holy One, may your presence here

164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

BAPTISM (see also 10-12)

1 Simply to be

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be
4 Glory to the Creator

6 God lights a lamp

7  God spoke to the darkness

102 Nothing to Fear

104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

105 May you be held

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen
134 Little by little

136 Je connais les projets

141 Agneau de Dieu

146 The Holy One has chosen you
147 There’s no need to ask me twice
149 Yeshuko pachhi

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES

BIBLICAL CHARACTERS

Abraham

162 Creation, like a prism

Andrew

143 Cast your boat out

David

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Ethiopian Eunuch and Philip

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen

James and John

143 Cast your boat out

Miriam

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Simon Peter

143 Cast your boat out

147 There’s no need to ask me twice

Woman and lost coin

6  God lights a lamp

BLESSING (See also 104-106)

1 Simply to be

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

40 Comment ne pas te louer?

110 Give me a clean heart

128 Blessed are you who are poor

164 Neighbour, [ am your neighbour

165 Larger than our creeds and
customs

CALL AND VOCATION

12 Give me a name

31 Queerly beloved

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen
136 Je connais les projets

141 Agneau de Dieu

143 Cast your boat out

146 The Holy One has chosen you
147 There’s no need to ask me twice

148 We have been called

CELEBRATION OF MINISTRIES
24 Cross and Circle

26 In the singing

32 Asweare

51 Anointing, fall on me

118 It’s not enough

122 Honja sorironeun

141 Agneau de Dieu

142 As a parent holds a child

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

146 The Holy One has chosen you
147 There’s no need to ask me twice
148 We have been called

149 Yeshuko pachhi

CENTRING AND
CONTEMPLATION

1 Simply to be

42 Lord, I will lift mine eyes
53  For you alone

Liturgical Use, Topics, and Categories

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

72 Oh, let us breathe

73 Open my heart

75  lcyce, icyce

85 Let me not be put to shame

86  Salwalqulubi

89 Our tears, falling down like rain

103 Bambelela

105 May you be held

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

108 Still my soul

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

135 Ya Rab as-salami

141 Agneau de Dieu

150 Here in this place

154 Since we are surrounded

159 Way way way

160 asato ma sadgamaya

161 Shema Yisrael

CHILDREN AND YOUTH (see
Intergenerational)

CHRISTIAN YEAR - ADVENT
3 A whisper from the universe
9  Glory, glory, glory to God
55 We light this candle

57  We wait for God

CHRISTIAN YEAR - CHRISTMAS
131 Child of spirit, child of light
132 In a far-off place

CHRISTIAN YEAR - EPIPHANY

8  Way Maker

10 God calls you good

11 The river is a healer

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

CHRISTIAN YEAR - LENT

53 For you alone

61  Are you lost?

71 In the presence of your Holy
Silence

77  Kidzuka sete kudasai

84 Heleluyan

88 Why are things so broken?

89  Odur tears, falling down like rain

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

97 When I can’t take the first step

101 O povo de Deus

108 Still my soul

110 Give me a clean heart

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by

CHRISTIAN YEAR - PALM
SUNDAY
25 Holy, holy, holy

38 Enter into Jerusalem



45 Takwaba uwabanga Yesu
46  Hosanna (Pan-African)

CHRISTIAN YEAR - HOLY WEEK

24 Cross and Circle

26 In the singing

29  When Jesus sets the table

65 When all else is gone

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

86  Salwalqulubi

88 Why are things so broken?

89 Our tears, falling down like rain

92 The darkness comes

98 When pain or sorrow

144 Naege itneun hyangyu okhap

149 Yeshuko pachhi

CHRISTIAN YEAR - EASTER

5  God evermoving

14 Acclemation Commémorative
(Gagnon)

17 Memorial Acclamation (Harding)

20 Memorial Acclamation (Waites)

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

37 Rab ki hove

38 Enter into Jerusalem

39  Alleluia, Jesu

44  Sari srishti ke malki tumhi ho

47 Hallelujah (Syrian)

48 Worthy of every song

62 In all times past

65 When all else is gone

91 In life, in death

148 We have been called

CHRISTIAN YEAR - PENTECOST
(see also Holy Spirit)

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be
51 Anointing, fall on me

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind
111 As the wind song through the trees
151 Holy One, may your presence here

CHRISTIAN YEAR - TRINITY (see
Trinity)

CHRISTIAN YEAR - THANKS-
GIVING (See Thanksgiving)

CHRISTIAN YEAR - ALL SAINTS
22 Build a longer table

23 For everyone born

40 Comment ne pas te louer?

128 Blessed are you who are poor
154 Since we are surrounded

CHRISTIAN YEAR - REIGN OF
CHRIST

22 Build a longer table

24 Cross and Circle

41 Jukkeseo wangwiye

48 Worthy of every song
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CHURCH DEDICATION

153 Que esta iglesia sea un arbol

COMMITMENT

26 In the singing

43 Salamat sa Iyo

48 Worthy of every song

50 As the moon

61  Are you lost!

85 Let me not be put to shame

93  When we must bear persistent pain
112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

118 It's not enough

127 We resist

129 We shall overcome

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

141 Agneau de Dieu

147 There’s no need to ask me twice
149 Yeshuko pachhi

154 Since we are surrounded

COMMUNITY (see also 150-155)

28 I'm gonna eat at the welcome table

31  Queerly beloved

33  God in whose memory no one is
lost

37 Rab ki hove

40 Comment ne pas te louer?

72 Oh, let us breathe

77  Kidzuka sete kudasai

98 When pain or sorrow

99 I am sending you light

122 Honja sorironeun

124 Tu nous appelles

125 Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay

129 We shall overcome

134 Little by little

137 Bienvenue dans notre église

138 Let’s go together

139 Love over hate

157 Where the green will rise again

162 Creation, like a prism

163 One God, many names!

164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

CONFIRMATION - PROFESSION
OF FAITH (see also Discipleship)
Simply to be

A strand in the web of life let me be
A whisper from the universe
God ever-moving

God lights a lamp

7 God spoke to the darkness

10 God calls you good

12 Give me a name

26 In the singing

49 You are my strength

51 Anointing, fall on me

96  All my life I will seek your face
104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

105 May you be held

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

122 Honja sorironeun

136 Je connais les projets

141 Agneau de Dieu

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

O\ Ll W N —

146 The Holy One has chosen you
147 There’s no need to ask me twice
149 Yeshuko pachhi

COVENANTING

30 We're the light of all the world
31  Queerly beloved

32 Asweare

72 Oh, let us breathe

153 Que esta iglesia sea un érbol

CREATION (see also 156-158)

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be
3 A whisper from the universe

7 God spoke to the darkness

11 The river is a healer

37 Rab ki hove

44  Sari srishti ke malki tumhi ho
50 As the moon

56  We long to know her

57  We wait for God

59 Tu m’as tout donné

62 In all times past

63 Land of hope

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind
66 Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother
90 Pelas dores deste mundo

94 In the twilight, in the midnight
109 All this pain

111 As the wind song through the trees
117 Could it be that God is singing
123 Lift ev’ry voice and sing

126 The lion and bear

132 In a faroff place

142 As a parent holds a child

153 Que esta iglesia sea un drbol
162 Creation, like a prism

163 One God, many names!

DARKNESS

5  God evermoving

7 God spoke to the darkness

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind
92  The darkness comes

DEATH AND DYING (see also 91-
99)

65 When all else is gone

88 Why are things so broken?

144 Naege itneun hyangyu okhap
155 We gather as Christ’s body

160 asato ma sadgamaya

161 Shema Yisrael

DIGNITY AND EQUALITY
10 God calls you good

22 Build a longer table

29  When Jesus sets the table
31  Queerly beloved

32 Asweare
33  God in whose memory no one is
lost

60 There’s enough for all

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen
120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by
124 Tu nous appelles



326 |

DISCERNMENT

8  Way Maker

12 Give me a name

28 TI'm gonna eat at the welcome table

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

40 Comment ne pas te louer?

49 You are my strength

61  Are you lost?

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

73 Open my heart

88 Why are things so broken?

92  The darkness comes

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

116 Are these not empty words?

130 Who will speak a word of warning

143 Cast your boat out

147 There’s no need to ask me twice

149 Yeshuko pachhi

DISCIPLESHIP (see also 141-149)

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be

12 Give me a name

27 To your table we come hungry

30 We're the light of all the world

32 Asweare

43 Salamat sa Iyo

45 Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

48 Worthy of every song

49 You are my strength

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

54 1know that ev'ry time [ pray

55 We light this candle

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

96  All my life I will seek your face

103 Bambelela

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

110 Give me a clean heart

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

113 So long ago

116 Are these not empty words?

118 It’s not enough

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by

125 Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay

127 We resist

128 Blessed are you who are poor

134 Little by little

136 Je connais les projets

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

DIVERSITY

22 Build a longer table

23 For everyone born

28 TI'm gonna eat at the welcome table
29  When Jesus sets the table

31 Queerly beloved

32 Asweare

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen
116 Are these not empty words?
137 Bienvenue dans notre église
139 Love over hate

162 Creation, like a prism

163 One God, many names!

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES

DOUBT (see also 100-103)

5  God ever-moving

10 God calls you good

54 1know that ev'ry time I pray

59 Tu m’as tout donné

65 When all else is gone

76  In every changing state of mind

83  May your struggles keep you near
the cross

88 Why are things so broken?

97 When [ can’t take the first step

98 When pain or sorrow

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

109 All this pain

110 Give me a clean heart

ECONOMIC JUSTICE

22 Build a longer table

23 For everyone born

60 There’s enough for all

66 Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother

67 Ai baap aasamaanee

68  Abana alathi

70  Our Father in heaven

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by

124 Tu nous appelles

128 Blessed are you who are poor

130 Who will speak a word of warning

131 Child of spirit, child of light

158 On this good earth

ETERNAL LIFE

27  To your table we come hungry

91 In life, in death

EVENING

92 The darkness comes

94 In the twilight, in the midnight

FAITH

31  Queerly beloved

33 God in whose memory no one is
lost

34 When aging takes its toll

45 Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

53  For you alone

59 Tu m’as tout donné

65 When all else is gone

89 Our tears, falling down like rain

91 In life, in death

94  In the twilight, in the midnight

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

101 O povo de Deus

103 Bambelela

113 So long ago

114 Si tuvieras fe

123 Lift ev’ry voice and sing

129 We shall overcome

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

155 We gather as Christ’s body

161 Shema Yisrael

165 Larger than our creeds and

customs

FAITHFULNESS

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

49 You are my strength

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

69 Notre Pére, Notre Mére

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

98 When pain or sorrow

113 So long ago

119 En la lucha hay vida

152 On n’est pas nombreux

FEAR

22 Build a longer table

30 We're the light of all the world

31  Queerly beloved

33  God in whose memory no one is
lost

34  When aging takes its toll

41 Jukkeseo wangwiye

54 I know that ev'ry time I pray

57 We wait for God

69 Notre Pere, Notre Mére

74  Seek us and find us

76  In every changing state of mind

88 Why are things so broken?

92  The darkness comes

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

97 When I can’t take the first step

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

101 O povo de Deus

102 Nothing to Fear

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

108 Still my soul

113 So long ago

139 Love over hate

155 We gather as Christ’s body

FORGIVENESS (See also Service
Music: Confession)

3 A whisper from the universe
59 Tu m’as tout donné

66 Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother
67  Ai baap aasamaanee

68 Abana alathi

69 Notre Pere, Notre Mére

70  Our Father in heaven

75  lcyce, icyce

79 Kyrie eleison (Byzantine)

80 Lord, have mercy (Waites)

81 Lamb of God (Waites)

82 Lamb of God (Locke)

88 Why are things so broken?

101 O povo de Deus

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by
145 Portanto, assim vivamos

152 On n’est pas nombreux

FUNERALS AND MEMORIAL

SERVICES (see also Grief, Lament,

and 91-99)

33  God in whose memory no one is
lost

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

74 Seek us and find us

86  Salwalqulubi



91 In life, in death
94 In the twilight, in the midnight
102 Nothing to Fear

GENDER AND SEXUAL
DIVERSITY

23 For everyone born

29  When Jesus sets the table

31 Queerly beloved

32 Asweare

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen

GOD: Images (see also 1-9)

34 When aging takes its toll

41 Jukkeseo wangwiye

44  Sari srishti ke malki tumhi ho

56 We long to know her

63 Land of hope

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind

66 Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother

69 Notre Pere, Notre Meére

71 In the presence of your Holy
Silence

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen

116 Are these not empty words?

117 Could it be that God is singing

121 God of freedom, God of justice

123 Lift ev’ry voice and sing

139 Love over hate

142 As a parent holds a child

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

150 Here in this place

161 Shema Yisrael

163 One God, many names!

165 Larger than our creeds and
customs

GOD: Presence

1 Simply to be

3 A whisper from the universe

5  God evermoving

8  Way Maker

23 For everyone born

30 We're the light of all the world

31  Queerly beloved

33  God in whose memory no one is
lost

34 When aging takes its toll

49  You are my strength

56 We long to know her

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind

76  In every changing state of mind

77  Kidzuka sete kudasai

87 We have been forgotten

91 In life, in death

93 When we must bear persistent pain

94 In the twilight, in the midnight

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

97 When I can’t take the first step

98 When pain or sorrow

99 I am sending you light

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

102 Nothing to Fear

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES |

113 So long ago

136 Je connais les projets

151 Holy One, may your presence here
155 We gather as Christ’s body

GRACE

12 Give me a name

23 For everyone born

24 Cross and Circle

26 In the singing

27 To your table we come hungry

32 Aswe are

33  God in whose memory no one is
lost

49  You are my strength

62 In all times past

63 Land of hope

69 Notre Pére, Notre Mére

78 Trust these words

96  All my life I will seek your face

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

116 Are these not empty words?

128 Blessed are you who are poor

138 Let’s go together

143 Cast your boat out

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

148 We have been called

151 Holy One, may your presence here

GRATITUDE (see Thanksgiving)

GRIEF (see also Funerals and

Lament)

8  Way Maker

11 The river is a healer

30 We're the light of all the world

33 God in whose memory no one is
lost

62 In all times past

63 Land of hope

65 When all else is gone

74 Seek us and find us

84 Heleluyan

86  Salwalqulubi

87 We have been forgotten

88 Why are things so broken?

89  Odur tears, falling down like rain

92 The darkness comes

98 When pain or sorrow

102 Nothing to Fear

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

113 So long ago

123 Lift ev’ry voice and sing

128 Blessed are you who are poor

132 In a faroff place

HEALING

8  Way Maker

10 God calls you good

11 The river is a healer

26 In the singing

57  We wait for God

61  Are you lost!

63 Land of hope

74 Seek us and find us

76  In every changing state of mind

78
86
90
92
94
95
99
107
109
110
117
121
124
133
135
138
139
144
157

321

Trust these words

Salwalqulubi

Pelas dores deste mundo

The darkness comes

In the twilight, in the midnight
Come to me, O weary traveler
I am sending you light

Come and rest in the arms of God
All this pain

Give me a clean heart

Could it be that God is singing
God of freedom, God of justice
Tu nous appelles

El amor de Cristo

Ya Rab as-salami

Let’s go together

Love over hate

Naege itneun hyangyu okhap
Where the green will rise again

HEALTH AND WELLNESS

11
38
52
71

93
155
158

The river is a healer

Enter into Jerusalem

Faith, Hope, and Love abide

In the presence of your Holy
Silence

When we must bear persistent pain
We gather as Christ’s body

On this good earth

HOLY SPIRIT

2

7
51
57
64
76
94
104
111
117
121
126
142
151
155

A strand in the web of life let me be
God spoke to the darkness
Anointing, fall on me

We wait for God

There’s a wild hope in the wind

In every changing state of mind

In the twilight, in the midnight
Kirisuto no heiwa ga

As the wind song through the trees
Could it be that God is singing
God of freedom, God of justice
The lion and bear

As a parent holds a child

Holy One, may your presence here
We gather as Christ’s body

HOPE (see also 61-65)

5

30
31
34
49
52
54
55
59
69
76
83

89
90
92
93
94

God ever-moving

We're the light of all the world
Queerly beloved

When aging takes its toll

You are my strength

Faith, Hope, and Love abide

I know that ev’ry time I pray

We light this candle

Tu m’as tout donné

Notre Pere, Notre Meére

In every changing state of mind
May your struggles keep you near
the cross

Our tears, falling down like rain
Pelas dores deste mundo

The darkness comes

When we must bear persistent pain
In the twilight, in the midnight



328

97

98

100
101
109
118
119
123
124
129
131
133
138
139
140
155
157
158
165

| LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES

When I can’t take the first step
When pain or sorrow

In my wrestling, and in my doubts
O povo de Deus

All this pain

It's not enough

En la lucha hay vida

Lift ev'ry voice and sing

Tu nous appelles

We shall overcome

Child of spirit, child of light
El amor de Cristo

Let’s go together

Love over hate

Kuti ndisine rudo

We gather as Christ’s body
Where the green will rise again
On this good earth

Larger than our creeds and
customs

INCARNATION

3

131
132
165

A whisper from the universe
Child of spirit, child of light
In a far-off place

Larger than our creeds and
customs

INCLUSIVENESS AND WELCOME

22
23
27
28
29
32
61
72
115
116
124
127
130
137
138
148
153
162
163

Build a longer table

For everyone born

To your table we come hungry
I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
When Jesus sets the table

As we are

Are you lost?

Oh, let us breathe

A eunuch, trusted by my queen
Are these not empty words?

Tu nous appelles

We resist

Who will speak a word of warning
Bienvenue dans notre église

Let’s go together

We have been called

Que esta iglesia sea un arbol
Creation, like a prism

One God, many names!

INDIGENOUS DAY OF PRAYER

84 Heleluyan

159 Way way way

INSPIRATION

1 Simply to be

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be
5  God ever-moving

8  Way Maker

23 For Everyone Born

24 Cross and Circle

28 I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
30 We're the light of all the world

54 1know that ev'ry time I pray

56 We long to know her

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind
100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

103 Bambelela

111 As the wind song through the trees
117 Could it be that God is singing
119 En la lucha hay vida

126 The lion and bear

127 We resist

129 We shall overcome

139
147 There’s no need to ask me twice
153 Que esta iglesia sea un arbol

Love over hate

INTERFAITH (see also 159-165)

1 Simply to be

58 Sing, Thanks to our God

61  Are you lost?

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind

71 In the presence of your Holy
Silence

73 Open my heart

88 Why are things so broken?

89  Odur tears, falling down like rain

92 The darkness comes

97 When I can’t take the first step

98 When pain or sorrow

99 I am sending you light

107

108

Come and rest in the arms of God
Still my soul

119 En la lucha hay vida

122 Honja sorironeun

124 Tu nous appelles

125 Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay
129 We shall overcome

134 Little by little

135 Ya Rab as-salami

139 Love over hate

150 Here in this place

157 Where the green will rise again

INTERGENERATIONAL (for all

ages)

1 Astrand in the web of life let me be

10 God calls you good

28 I'm gonna eat at the welcome table

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

38 Enter into Jerusalem

39  Alleluia, Jesu

42 Lord, I will lift mine eyes

45 Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

46 Hosanna (Pan-African)

47 Hallelujah (Syrian)

50 As the moon

54 1know that ev'ry time I pray

55 We light this candle

58 Sing, Thanks to our God

60 There’s enough for all

66  Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

72 Oh, let us breathe

73 Open my heart

75  lcyce, icyce

91 In life, in death

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

102 Nothing to Fear

108 Still my soul

112
118
119
122
127
129
134
135
137
138
143
149
150
154
159
160
161
163
164

Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

It’s not enough

En la lucha hay vida

Honja sorironeun

We resist

We shall overcome

Little by little

Ya Rab as-salami

Bienvenue dans notre église
Let’s go together

Cast your boat out

Yeshuko pachhi

Here in this place

Since we are surrounded
Way way way

asato ma sadgamaya

Shema Yisrael

One God, many names!
Neighbour, I am your neighbour

JESUS CHRIST

5
8
14

17
20
22
24
26
27
28
29
39
40
45
48
75
79
80
81
82
87
96
114
117
126
130
131
132
133
142
143
144
145
147
149

God ever-moving

Way Maker

Acclamation Commémorative
(Gagnon)

Memorial Acclamation (Harding)
Memorial Acclamation (Waites)
Build a longer table

Cross and Circle

In the singing

To your table we come hungry
I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
When Jesus sets the table
Alleluia, Jesu

Comment ne pas te louer?
Takwaba uwabanga Yesu
Worthy of every song

Icyce, icyce

Kyrie eleison (Byzantine)

Lord, have mercy (Waites)
Lamb of God (Waites)

Lamb of God (Locke)

‘We have been forgotten

All my life I will seek your face
Si tuvieras fe

Could it be that God is singing
The lion and bear

Who will speak a word of warning
Child of spirit, child of light

In a far-off place

El amor de Cristo

As a parent holds a child

Cast your boat out

Naege itneun hyangyu okhap
Portanto, assim vivamos
There’s no need to ask me twice
Yeshuko pachhi

JOURNEY

11
12
44
45
54
65
74

The river is a healer

Give me a name

Sari srishti ke malki tumhi ho
Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

[ know that ev’ry time I pray
When all else is gone

Seek us and find us



83

95
96
97
99
101
110
116
123
149

JOY

12
23
28
30
36

41
54
55
59
86
101
128
131
137
152
153
155

May your struggles keep you near
the cross

Come to me, O weary traveler
All my life I will seek your face
When I can’t take the first step

I am sending you light

O povo de Deus

Give me a clean heart

Are these not empty words?

Lift ev'ry voice and sing

Yeshuko pachhi

Give me a name

For everyone born

I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
We're the light of all the world
Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Jukkeseo wangwiye

I know that ev'ry time I pray

‘We light this candle

Tu m’as tout donné
Salwalqulubi

O povo de Deus

Blessed are you who are poor
Child of spirit, child of light
Bienvenue dans notre église

On n’est pas nombreux

Que esta iglesia sea un drbol

We gather as Christ’s body

JUSTICE (see also 115-127)

5  God evermoving

23 For everyone born

32 Asweare

41 Jukkeseo wangwiye

56 We long to know you

60 There’s enough for all

61 Are you lost?

63 Land of hope

66 Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother
77  Kidzuka sete kudasai

87 We have been forgotten

90 Pelas dores deste mundo

98 When pain or sorrow

128 Blessed are you who are poor
129 We shall overcome

130 Who will speak a word of warning
131 Child of spirit, child of light
134 Little by little

138 Let’s go together

139 Love over hate

148 We have been called

153 Que esta iglesia sea un drbol
156 O God, you planted a garden
158 On this good earth
KINGDOM OR REALM

22 Build a longer table

29  When Jesus sets the table

38 Enter into Jerusalem

62 In all times past

66  Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother
67 Ai baap aasamaanee

68 Abana alathi

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES |

70 Our Father in heaven
90 Pelas dores deste mundo
161 Shema Yisrael

LAMENT (see also Grief and 84-90)

57  We wait for God

61  Are you lost?

65 When all else is gone

93  When we must bear persistent pain
97 When I can’t take the first step

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by

LIFE TRANSITIONS

1 Simply to be

5  God evermoving

10 God calls you good

12 Give me a name

33 God in whose memory no one is
lost

34  When aging takes its toll

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

49  You are my strength

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

62 In all times past

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind

77 Kidzuka sete kudasai

92  The darkness comes

93  When we must bear persistent pain

94 In the twilight, in the midnight

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

97 When I can’t take the first step

99 1am sending you light

103 Bambelela

136 Je connais les projets

141 Agneau de Dieu

LIGHT
6  God lights a lamp
8  Way Maker

12 Give me a name

54 I know that ev'ry time I pray

55 We light this candle

56  We long to know her

62 In all times past

69 Notre Pere, Notre Mére

86  Salwalqulubi

93  When we must bear persistent pain
99 I am sending you light

LOVE (see also 136-140)

30  We're the light of all the world
52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

55 We light this candle

57  We wait for God

65 When all else is gone

69 Notre Pére, Notre Mére

97 When I can’t take the first step
99 Iam sending you light

101 O povo de Deus

104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

111 As the wind song through the trees
112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

116 Are these not empty words?

124 Tu nous appelles

125 Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay
132 In a faroff place

133 El amor de Cristo

143 Cast your boat out

148 We have been called

152 On n’est pas nombreux

153 Que esta iglesia sea un drbol
155 We gather as Christ’s body

157 Where the green will rise again

LOVE FOR GOD OR CHRIST (see
also Praise)

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

43 Salamat sa Iyo

LOVE FOR OTHERS
22 Build a longer table
32  Asweare

60 There’s enough for all

61  Are you lost?

99 Iam sending you light

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

127 We resist

128 Blessed are you who are poor
138 Let’s go together

139 Love over hate

148 We have been called

152 On n’est pas nombreux

153 Que esta iglesia sea un drbol
155 We gather as Christ’s body
164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

LOVE OF GOD OR CHRIST

3 A whisper from the universe
6  God lights a lamp

10 God calls you good

27  To your table we come hungry
31 Queerly beloved

34 When aging takes its toll

44  Sari srishti ke malki tumhi ho
45 Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

48 Worthy of every song

49  You are my strength

59  Tu m’as tout donné

62 In all times past

78 Trust these words

90 Pelas dores deste mundo

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

105 May you be held

121 God of freedom, God of justice
124 Tu nous appelles

137 Bienvenue dans notre église
138 Let’s go together

139 Love over hate

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

142 As a parent holds a child

146 The Holy One has chosen you
148 We have been called

MEAL GRACE

58 Sing, Thanks to our God
60 There’s enough for all
163 One God, many names!

MENTAL HEALTH
1 Simply to be

329



330 |

33 God in whose memory no one is
lost

49 You are my strength

54 1know that ev'ry time I pray

76  In every changing state of mind

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

92  The darkness comes

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

99 Iam sending you light

102 Nothing to Fear

103 Bambelela

108 Still my soul

109 All this pain

MERCY (see also 78-82)

12 Give me a name

22 Build a longer table

75 lcyce, leyce

88 Why are things so broken

89 Our tears, falling down like rain
90 Pelas dores deste mundo

92 The darkness comes

101 O povo de Deus

117 Could it be that God is singing
121 God of freedom, God of justice
134 Little by little

139 Love over hate

142 As a parent holds a child

143 Cast your boat out

MYSTERY

3 A whisper from the universe

24 Cross and Circle

27  To your table we come hungry

64 There’s a wild hope in the wind
111 As the wind song through the trees
114 Si tuvieras fe

153 Que esta iglesia sea un arbol

NURTURE

6  God lights a lamp

10 God calls you good

11 The river is a healer

49 You are my strength

50 As the mon

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

87 We have been forgotten

92 The darkness comes

98 When pain or sorrow

99 Iam sending you light

105 May you be held

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

131 Child of spirit, child of light

134 Little by little

142 As a parent holds a child

146 The Holy One has chosen you

150 Here in this place

154 Since we are surrounded

156 O God, you planted a garden

157 Where the green will rise again

PEACE (see also 131-135)
9  Glory, glory, glory to God
12 Give me a name

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES

23 For everyone born

26 In the singing

30 We're the light of all the world

38 Enter into Jerusalem

41  Jukkeseo wangwiye

55 We light this candle

57  We wait for God

59 Tu m’as tout donné

63 Land of hope

77  Kidzuka sete kudasai

78 Trust these words

81 Lamb of God (Waites)

82 Lamb of God (Locke)

90 Pelas dores deste mundo

93  When we must bear persistent pain
100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts
104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

107 Come and rest in the arms of God
108 Still my soul

111 As the wind song through the trees
117 Could it be that God is singing
126 The lion and bear

129 We shall overcome

136 Je connais les projets

138 Let’s go together

143 Cast your boat out

152 On n’est pas nombreux

156 O God, you planted a garden

157 Where the green will rise again
159 Way way way

160 asato ma sadgamaya

162 Creation, like a prism

PRAISE (see also 35-49)
5  God ever-moving
8  Way Maker

9  Glory, glory, glory to God

13 Sanctus et Benedictus (Gagnon)
16  Sanctus and Benedictus (Harding)
19  Sanctus and Benedictus (Waites)
25 Holy, holy, holy

28 I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
31 Queerly beloved

50 As the moon

57  We wait for God

58 Sing, Thanks to our God

62 In all times past

67 Ai baap aasamaanee

123 Lift ev’ry voice and sing

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

155 We gather as Christ’s body

161 Shema Yisrael

QUIET

1 Simply to be

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

72 Oh, let us breathe

73  Open my heart

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

108 Still my soul

111 As the wind song through the trees

150 Here in this place

159 Way way way

RAINBOW

23 For everyone born

30 We're the light of all the world

32 Asweare

111 As the wind song through the trees
162 Creation, like a prism

RECONCILIATION

22 Build a longer table

23 For everyone born

29  When Jesus sets the table

50 Reconciliation

61  Are you lost?

63 Land of hope

77  Kidzuka sete kudasai

78 Trust these words

81 Lamb of God (Waites)

82 Lamb of God (Locke)

107 Come and rest in the arms of God
109 All this pain

124 Tu nous appelles

126 The lion and bear

133 El amor de Cristo

155 We gather as Christ’s body
156 O God, you planted a garden
163 One God, many names!

REDEMPTION

3 A whisper from the universe
6 God lights a lamp

8  Way Maker

109 All this pain

110 Give me a clean heart

REMEMBRANCE DAY
88 Why are things so broken?

123 Lift ev'ry voice and sing
135 Ya Rab as-salami

RENEWAL

27 To your table we come hungry
53 For you alone

57  We wait for God

61  Are you lost?

78  Trust these words

109 All this pain

110 Give me a clean heart

111 As the wind song through the trees
117 Could it be that God is singing
120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by
121 God of freedom, God of justice
133 El amor de Cristo

158 On this good earth

RESURRECTION

24 Cross and Circle

91 In life, in death

94 In the twilight, in the midnight
96  All my life I will seek your face

SCRIPTURE

Genesis 1:1-2:7

3 A whisper from the universe

7 God spoke to the darkness

30 We're the light of all the world
56 We long to know her



Genesis 2:4b-25

7 God spoke to the darkness

156 O God, you planted a garden

Genesis 16:7-14

87 We have been forgotten

Genesis 37:3

30 We're the light of all the world

Exodus 3:8

28 I'm gonna eat at the welcome table

Exodus 15:20-21

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Exodus 16:1-36

101 O povo de Deus

Deuteronomy 6:4

161 Shema Yisrael

2 Samuel 6:5-15

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Psalm 23

142 As a parent holds a child

Psalm 25:2

85 Let me not be put to shame

Psalm 30:11

138 Let’s go together

Psalm 51:10-12

110 Give me a clean heart

Psalm 55:22

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

Psalm 62:1

53  For you alone

Psalm 72:19

161 Shema Yisrael

Psalm 103

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

Psalm 104:2-4

165 Larger than our creeds and
customs

Psalm 121

42 Lord, I will lift mine eyes

Psalm 126:6

89  Odur tears, falling down like rain

Psalm 139:13-15

56 We long to know her

Psalm 150

37 Rab ki hove

Proverbs 8:22-36

56 We long to know her

142 As a parent holds a child

Isaiah 11:69

126 The lion and bear

Isaiah 35:1-2

62 In all times past

Isaiah 41:10

102 Nothing to Fear

Isaiah 43:2

102 Nothing to Fear

Isaiah 55:12

7 God spoke to the darkness

41  Jukkeseo wangwiye

Isaiah 64:8

56  We long to know her

Isaiah 65:25

126 The lion and bear

Isaiah 66:13

142 As a parent holds a child
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Jeremiah 18:1-6

56 We long to know her

Jeremiah 29:11-13

136 Je connais les projets

Amos 5:24

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by

139 Love over hate

Matthew 4:18-22 (also in Mark and

Luke)

143 Cast your boat out

147 There’s no need to ask me twice

Matthew 5:14

30 We're the light of all the world

Matthew 5:43-48

29  When Jesus sets the table

127 We resist

139 Love over hate

Matthew 6:9-13

68 Abana alathi

Matthew 8:23-27

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

Matthew 11:28-30

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

107 Come and rest in the arms of God

Matthew 17:20

114 Si tuvieras fe

Matthew 21:21

114 Si tuvieras fe

Matthew 22:34-40 (also in Mark and

Luke)

127 We resist

Matthew 26:1-13

144 Naege itneun hyangyu okhap

Mark 4:35-41

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

Mark 14:3-9

144 Naege itneun hyangyu okhap

Luke 2:14

9  Glory, glory, glory to God

Luke 6:20-26

128 Blessed are you who are poor

Luke 8:22-25

100 In my wrestling, and in my doubts

Luke 9:10-17 (also Matthew and

Mark)

60 There’s enough for all

124 Tu nous appelles

Luke 10:25-37

148 We have been called

Luke 15:1-32

61  Are you lost?

74  Seek us and find us

142 As a parent holds a child

Luke 15:8-10

6  God lights a lamp

John 2:1-11

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

John 4:1-42

147 There’s no need to ask me twice

John 5:2.7

11 The river is a healer

John 6:1-14

60 There’s enough for all

124 Tu nous appelles

John 11:35

87 We have been forgotten

John 12:1-8

144 Naege itneun hyangyu okhap

John 21:1-14

143 Cast your boat out

Acts 2:1-4

111 As the wind song through the trees

Acts 8:26-39

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen

Romans 8:26-27

97 When I can’t take the first step

Romans 8:38-39

102 Nothing to Fear

155 We gather as Christ’s body

Romans 12:9-21

127 We resist

1 Corinthians 12:1-11

32 Asweare

1 Corinthians 12:12-31

155 We gather as Christ’s body

1 Corinthians 13:1-13

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

1 Corinthians 13:2

114 Si tuvieras fe

1 Corinthians 13:13

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

65 When all else is gone

2 Corinthians 4:7

165 Larger than our creeds and
customs

2 Corinthians 5:18

133 El amor de Cristo

Ephesians 3:20-21

101 O povo de Deus

Ephesians 4:5-6

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

Philippians 2:8-10

48 Worthy of every song

Hebrews 12:1-3

154 Since we are surrounded

1 John 4:7

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

1 John 4:18

31 Queerly beloved

97 When I can’t take the first step

Revelation 21:3-4

165 Larger than our creeds and
customs

Revelation 22:1-5

126 The lion and bear

153 Que esta iglesia sea un drbol

SEASONS
111 As the wind song through the trees
132 In a faroff place

137 Bienvenue dans notre église

158 On this good earth

SECULAR

11 The river is a healer
61  Are you lost?

72 O, let us breathe

73 Open my heart

99 I'm sending you light
103 Bambelela
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119 En la lucha hay vida

122 Honja sorironeun

129 We shall overcome

134 Little by little

139 Love over hate

159 Way way way

164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

SERVICE MUSIC: Gathering

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be

4 Glory to the Creator

6  God lights a lamp

8  Way Maker

9  Glory, glory, glory to God

13 Sanctus et Benedictus (Gagnon)

16 Sanctus and Benedictus (Harding)

19  Sanctus and Benedictus (Waites)

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

37 Rab ki hove

38 Enter into Jerusalem

44  Sari srishti ke malki tumhi ho

51 Anointing, fall on me

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

72 Oh, let us breathe

137 Bienvenue dans notre église

150 Here in this place

151 Holy One, may your presence here

152 On n’est pas nombreux

163 One God, many names!

SERVICE MUSIC: Confession (see also
75-83)

57  We wait for God

59 Tu m’as tout donné

60 There’s enough for all

84 Heleluyan

85 Let me not be put to shame

89 Our tears, falling down like rain
98 When pain or sorrow

101 O povo de Deus

109 All this pain

110 Give me a clean heart

120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by
156 O God, you planted a garden

SERVICE MUSIC: Assurance (see also
75-83)

6  God lights a lamp

10 God calls you good

42 Lord, I will lift mine eyes

95 Come to me, O weary traveler

105 May you be held

114 Si tuvieras fe

160 asato ma sadgamaya

SERVICE MUSIC: Prayer of
Illumination

2 Astrand in the web of life let me be
73 Open my heart

108 Still my soul

150 Here in this place

SERVICE MUSIC: Response
2 Astrand in the web of life let me be

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES

4 Glory to the Creator

6  God lights a lamp

9  Glory, glory, glory to God

10 God calls you good

14 Acclamation Commémorative
(Gagnon)

17 Memorial Acclamation (Harding)

20 Memorial Acclamation (Waites)

37 Rab ki hove

39  Alleluia, Jesu

42 Lord, I will lift mine eyes

43 Salamat sa Iyo

45 Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

46  Hosanna (Pan-African)

47 Hallelujah (Syrian)

51 Anointing, fall on me

53  For you alone

55 We light this candle

73 Open my heart

79 Kyrie eleison (Byzantine)

80 Lord, have mercy (Waites)

81 Lamb of God (Waites)

82 Lamb of God (Locke)

85 Let me not be put to shame

86 Salwalqulubi

91 In life, in death

96  All my life I will seek your face

103 Bambelela

105 May you be held

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

108 Still my soul

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

118 It's not enough

122 Honja sorironeun

135 Ya Rab as-salami

146 The Holy One has chosen you

149 Yeshuko pachhi

150 Here in this place

154 Since we are surrounded

160 asato ma sadgamaya

161 Shema Yisrael

164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

SERVICE MUSIC: Prayers (see also

71-74)

50 As the moon

53 For you alone

56 We long to know her

75 lcyce, icyce

81 Lamb of God (Waites)

82 Lamb of God (Locke)

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

85 Let me not be put to shame

88 Why are things so broken

90 Pelas dores deste mundo

93 When we must bear persistent pain

108 Still my soul

118 It’s not enough

135 Ya Rab as-salami

141 Agneau de Dieu

151 Holy One, may your presence here

160 asato ma sadgamaya

161 Shema Yisrael

SERVICE MUSIC: The Prayer Jesus
Taught (see 66-70)

SERVICE MUSIC: Passing the Peace
162 Creation, like a prism
164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

SERVICE MUSIC: Offering (see also
58-60)

35 Bless the Lord, O my soul

43 Salamat sa Iyo

130 Who will speak a word of warning

SERVICE MUSIC: Communion (see
also 13-29)

1 Simply to be

101 O povo de Deus

130 Who will speak a word of warning

SERVICE MUSIC: Sending Forth/

Benediction

72 Oh, let us breathe

83 May your struggles keep you near
the cross

103 Bambelela

104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

105 May you be held

106 Soki tokolingana ya solo

112 Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

118 It’s not enough

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

159 Way way way

SERVICE MUSIC: Amen
15 Grand Amen (Gagnon)
18  Great Amen (Harding)
21 Great Amen (Waites)

SPIRITUAL GROWTH

53 For you alone

71  In the presence of your Holy
Silence

73 Open my heart

88 Why are things so broken?

92 The darkness comes

109 All this pain

134 Little by little

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

145 Portanto, assim vivamos

156 O God, you planted a garden

STEWARDSHIP (see also 58-60)
60 There’s enough for all
156 O God, you planted a garden

TEMPTATION
120 Forgive us, Lord, for passing by
156 O God, you planted a garden

THANKSGIVING

31  Queerly beloved

35  Bless the Lord, O my soul
37 Rab ki hove

43 Salamat sa Iyo

58 Sing, Thanks to our God

59 Tu m’as tout donné



60 There’s enough for all

93 When we must bear persistent pain
158 On this good earth

162 Creation, like a prism

TRANSFORMATION (see also 109-
114)

7 God spoke to the darkness

27  To your table we come hungry
57 We wait for God

87 We have been forgotten

115 A eunuch, trusted by my queen
117 Could it be that God is singing
121 God of freedom, God of justice
128 Blessed are you who are poor
133 El amor de Cristo

TRINITY

3 A whisper from the universe

4 Glory to the Creator

5  God evermoving

7 God spoke to the darkness

104 Kirisuto no heiwa ga

117 Could it be that God is singing
142 As a parent holds a child

155 We gather as Christ’s body

TRUST

1 Simply to be

12 Give me a name

34 When aging takes its toll

48 Worthy of every song

52 Faith, Hope, and Love abide

54 I know that ev’ry time I pray

74 Seek us and find us

78 Trust these words

83  May your struggles keep you near
the cross

85 Let me not be put to shame

91 In life, in death

92  The darkness comes

93  When we must bear persistent pain

94  In the twilight, in the midnight

96  All my life I will seek your face

97 When I can’t take the first step

98 When pain or sorrow

102 Nothing to Fear

109 All this pain

113 So long ago

119 En la lucha hay vida

124 Tu nous appelles

129 We shall overcome

136 Je connais les projets

150 Here in this place

155 We gather as Christ’s body

UNION WITH GOD OR CHRIST
26 In the singing

50  As the moon

141 Agneau de Dieu

150 Here in this place

LITURGICAL USE, TOPICS AND CATEGORIES |

UNITY

4 Glory to the Creator

28 I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
29 When Jesus sets the table

122 Honja sorironeun

124 Tu nous appelles

125 Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay
127 We resist

133 El amor de Cristo

137 Bienvenue dans notre église

138 Let’s go together

142 As a parent holds a child

152 On n’est pas nombreux

154 Since we are surrounded

155 We gather as Christ’s body

157 Where the green will rise again
163 One God, many names!

164 Neighbour, I am your neighbour

VIOLENCE AND ABUSE

31  Queerly beloved

57  We wait for God

63 Land of hope

87 We have been forgotten

88 Why are things so broken?
123 Lift ev'ry voice and sing

131 Child of spirit, child of light
156 O God, you planted a garden

WATER

11 The river is a healer

89 Our tears, falling down like rain
102 Nothing to Fear

134 Little by little

143 Cast your boat out

157 Where the green will rise again
158 On this good earth

WEDDING

31  Queerly beloved

36 Do you think you can dance and
worship?

50 As the moon

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

WISDOM

23 For everyone born

56 We long to know her

130 Who will speak a word of warning

140 Kuti ndisine rudo

142 As a parent holds a child

158 On this good earth

165 Larger than our creeds and
customs

WITNESS

22 Build a longer table

23 For everyone born a place at the
table

29  When Jesus sets the table

30 We're the light of all the world

31

32

90

91

98

100
103
112
116
121
125
127
129
130
145
146
147
148
153
154
157
165

333

Queerly beloved

As we are

Pelas dores deste mundo

In life, in death

When pain or sorrow

In my wrestling, and in my doubts
Bambelela

Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

Are these not empty words?

God of freedom, God of justice
Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay
We resist

We shall overcome

Who will speak a word of warning
Portanto, assim vivamos

The Holy One has chosen you
There’s no need to ask me twice
We have been called

Que esta iglesia sea un arbol
Since we are surrounded

Where the green will rise again
Larger than our creeds and
customs

WONDER

10
24
31
36

40
41
43
48
50
56
62
64
101
126
143
146
154
157

God calls you good

Cross and Circle

Queerly beloved

Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Comment ne pas te louer?
Jukkeseo wangwiye

Salamat sa Iyo

Worthy of every song

As the moon

We long to know her

In all times past

There’s a wild hope in the wind
O povo de Deus

The lion and bear

Cast your boat out

The Holy One has chosen you
Since we are surrounded
Where the green will rise again

YEARNING (see also 50-57)

27
45
61
63
64
83

85
87
88
89
96
98

To your table we come hungry
Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

Are you lost?

Land of hope

There’s a wild hope in the wind
May your struggles keep you near
the cross

Let me not be put to shame

We have been forgotten

‘Why are things so broken?

Our tears, falling down like rain
All my life I will seek your face
When pain or sorrow
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| FIRST LINES AND TITLES

ﬁ |\Then Let Us
[T SING!

35
115

68
68
66
73
14
135
88
141
82

81
67
44
9%
44
109
39
101
15
18
21
4
51
116
61
142
72
50
111
32
160
41
103
109
137
137
35
128
37
2
48
53
143
58
131
133
17
20
107
95
153
40
86
117
162

14
24

2

First Lines and Titles

First lines of all languages for each song are included. Song titles are in italics.

10,000 Reasons

A eunuch, trusted by my queen
A strand in the web of life let me be
A whisper from the universe
Abana alathi

Abana in heaven

Abba, Sky-Father, Earth-Mother
Abre mi corazén

Acclamation Commémorative
Adon hashalom

Again and Again

Agneau de Dieu

Agnus Dei from Mass for a New
Season

Agnus Dei (Waites)

Ai baap aasamaanee

Alabanzas a ti Dios creador!

All my life I will seek your face
All praise to the God of creation!
All this pain

Alleluia, Jesu

Als einst Gottes Volk

Amen (Gagnon)

Amen (Harding)

Amen (Waites)

Ang Tanging Alay Ko

Anointing, fall on me

Are these not empty words?

Are you lost?

As a parent holds a child

As If We Knew How

As the moon

As the wind song through the trees
As we are

asato ma sadgamaya

Auf diese Erde kam Jesus
Bambelela

Beautiful Things

Bienvenue

Bienvenue dans notre église
Bless the Lord, O my soul
Blessed are you who are poor
Blest be God

Build a longer table

Build My Life

Car toi seule

Cast your boat out

Chante, Grace a Dieu

Child of spirit, child of light
Christ can move the world
Christ has died (Harding)

Christ has died (Waites)

Come and rest in the arms of God
Come to me, O weary traveler
Comme un arbre du jardin
Comment ne pas te louer?
Consuela
Could it be that God is singing
Creation, like a prism

los corazones dolidos

Creation Song
Cristo ha muerto
Cross and Circle

156
124
6
36

135
156
86

133
41
119
38
54
137
52
23
85
90
53
33
120
160

Dans ton jardin, 6 Seigneur

De Nos Pains et Nos Poissons

Dieu allume la lampe

Do you think you can dance and
worship?

Du Gott de Friedens

Du Gott, du pflanztest den Garten
Du kannst die traurigen Herzen
erquicken

El amor de Cristo

El Dios de gloria

En la lucha hay vida

Enter into Jerusalem

Every Time I Pray

Ev'ry week on Sunday morning
Faith, Hope, and Love abide

For everyone born

For I Take Refuge in You

For the troubles and the sufferings
For you alone

Forget-Me-Not Hymn

Forgive us, Lord, for passing by
From all falsehood, lead to the
truth

13-15 Gagnon Communion Set

110
12
9

4

9

4
10
5
33

83
6
121
7
87
15
18
21
45
45
47

Give me a clean heart

Give me a name

Gloria from Mass for a New Season
Gloria (Goers)

Glory, glory, glory to God
Glory to the Creator

God calls you good

God ever-moving

God in whose memory no one is
lost

God Is Good

God lights a lamp

God of freedom, God of justice
God spoke to the darkness

God Who Sees Us

Grand Amen (Gagnon)

Great Amen (Harding)

Great Amen (Waites)

Hakuna Munga kama wewe
Hakuna wakaita sa Jesu
Hallelujah (Syrian)

16-18 Harding Communion Set

149
84
150
151
98
151
25
19
16
122
46
99
149
54
43

He decidido seguir a Jésus
Heleluyan

Here in this place (Case)
Here in This Place (Grundy)
Hold On

Holy One, may your presence here
Holy, holy, holy (Locke)
Holy, holy, holy (Waites)
Holy, holy, holy; sing holy
Honja sorironeun

Hosanna (Pan-African)

I am sending you light

I have decided to follow Jesus
I know that ev’ry time I pray
I thank you, O my God

75
140
114
45

28
132
62
76
91
100
107
71

26
94
75
118
136
75
41
1
104
140
79
80
119
82
81
63
165

41
101
120
85
145
138
123
134
145
80
42
97
139
148
124
77
104
153
105
83

17
20
59
149
100
144
164
164
103

Icycee, Ieyce

If I'm without love

If you only have faith

Il n'y a vraiment personne comme
Jésus

I'm gonna eat at the welcome table
In a far-off place

In all times past

In every changing state of mind
In life, in death

In my wrestling, and in my doubts
In the Arms of God

In the presence of your Holy
Silence

In the singing

In the twilight, in the midnight
Isuse, Isuse

It's not enough

Je connais les projets

Jesus, O Jesus

Jukkeseo wangwiye

Kidzuka sete kudasai

Kirisuto no heiwa ga

Kuti ndisine rudo

Kyrie eleison (Byzantine)

Kyrie Eleison (Waites)

La Lucha

Lamb of God (Locke)

Lamb of God (Waites)

Land of hope

Larger than our creeds and
customs

Le Dieu de gloire

Le peuple de Dieu

Let Justice Roll Like a River

Let me not be put to shame
Let us go on and live

Let’s go together

Lift ev’ry voice and sing

Little by little

Living in Christ

Lord, have mercy

Lord, I will lift mine eyes

Love > Fear

Love over hate

Love’s Wide Embrace

Make us a people

Make us aware of our sins

May the peace of Christ

May this church be like a tree
May you be held

May your struggles keep you near
the cross

Memorial Acclamation (Harding)
Memorial Acclamation (Waites)
Merci

Moi j’ai décidé de suivre Jésus
My Lighthouse

Naege itneun hyangyu okhap
Neighbour, I am your neighbour
Neighbour Song

Never give up



102
69
156
141
101
156
7
152
158
163
73
70
67
113
89
73
125
90
145
112
118
153
104
31
37
#
86
16
19
13
25
13
44
74
135
99
161
114
147

154

Nothing to Fear

Notre Pere, Notre Meére

O God, you planted a garden
O Lamb of God

O povo de Deus

Oh Dios, plantaste un jardin
Oh, let us breathe

On n’est pas nombreux

On this good earth

One God, many names!
Open my heart

Our Father in heaven (Locke)
Our Father in heaven (Masih)
Our God Goes With Us

Our tears, falling down like rain
Ouvre mon coeur
Pananagutan

Pelas dores deste mundo
Portanto, assim vivamos

Pra Jao Song Sum Phad

Pray With Our Feet

Que esta iglesia sea un arbol
Que la paix du Christ
Queerly beloved

Rab ki hove

Salamat sa Iyo

Salwalqulubi

Sanctus and Benedictus (Harding)
Sanctus and Benedictus (Waites)
Sanctus et Benedictus

Sanctus from Mass for a New Season
Santo, santo, santo!

Sari srishti ke malik tumhi ho
Seek us and find us

Send your peace on our world
Sending You Light

Shema Yisrael

Si tuvieras fe

Sign Me Up

Simply to be

Since we are surrounded

58
113
106
53
58
108
45
92
41
146
126
27
112

70

101
66
11
11

126
64
60
147
45
144
27
135
)
44

121
78
59
124
135
55
122
86

Sing, Thanks to our God

So long ago

Soki tokolingana ya solo

Sélo Para ti

Song of Many Tongues

Still my soul

Takwaba uwabanga Yesu

The darkness comes

The God of glory

The Holy One has chosen you
The lion and bear

The Living Bread

The Lord has touched my heart
today

The Lord’s Prayer from Mass for a
New Season

The people of God

The Prayer of Jesus

The river is a healer

The River

The Web of Life

The World God Imagines

There’s a wild hope in the wind
There’s enough for all

There’s no need to ask me twice
There’s no one like Jesus

To my precious Lord

To your table we come hungry
Toi Dieu de la paix

Total Praise

Tout louanges au Dieu de la
création

Toward a New Beginning

Trust these words

Tu m’as tout donné

Tu nous appelles

Tu, O Dios de la paz

Un cierge luit

Une seule voix

Vem consolar coracdes doloridos
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86

145

335

Viens consoler la tristesse de nos
coeurs
Vivendo em Cristo

19-21 Waites Communion Set

125
8
159
30
155
148
87
55
56
127
129
57
138
137
30
34
65
97
29
98
93
102
157
130
88
142
122
124
48
135
149

49
86

26

‘Walang sinuman ang nabubuhay
Way Maker

Way way way

We Are a Rainbow

We gather as Christ’s body

We have been called

We have been forgotten

We light this candle

We long to know her

We resist

We shall overcome

We wait for God

Welcome

Welcome Home

We're the light of all the world
When aging takes its toll

When all else is gone

When I can’t take the first step
When Jesus sets the table

When pain or sorrow

When we must bear persistent pain
When you pass through the waters
Where the green will rise again
Who will speak a word of warning
Why are things so broken?

With Compassion

With my voice alone

With Our Fish and Loaves of Bread
Worthy of every song

Ya Rab as-salami

Yeshuko pachhi

You are here

You are my strength

You can console hearts heavy with
sadness

Zai géchang zhong
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